Copyright ©2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen Ruilongyuan
Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this datasheet.
Datasheet
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)
 Series / Models 2R800-25H-LM5
Product Code 10.15.41.8000-LM5
Version A0
Date 2025-09-10

 l AC power line N-PE application
l Class I and class II – surge protection
Part Number Code
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes Product Series
Size: Ф25mm*10.5mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
2 R 8 0 0 2 5 H - - L M 5
Type of Pin
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)                2R800-25H-LM5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2025-09-10
File Number: SP-GDT-336 Page 4 of 7
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2)  at 100V/S 800±20% V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage  at 1KV/μS  <1200 V
Front of wave spark-over voltage at 1.2/50 µs, 6 kV <1500 V
According to IEC 61643-311
Nominal impulse discharge current   8/20µs  ±5 times 80 KA
Max. impulse discharge current   8/20µs 1 time 100 KA
Class I  (according to IEC 61643-11)
 Max. continuous operating voltage   at 50/60Hz     UC 255 Vrms
 Nominal impulse discharge current   8/20µs 15 times In 25 KA
 Impulse discharge current   10/350µs 5 times Iimp 25 KA
 Follow current   at 50/60Hz If 100 A
Class II  (according to IEC 61643-11)
 Max. continuous operating voltage   at 50/60Hz     UC 255 Vrms
 Nominal impulse discharge current   8/20µs  15 times In 50 KA
 Max. impulse discharge current   8/20µs 1 time Imax 100 KA
 Follow current   at 50/60Hz   If 100 A
AC discharge current (TOV  3)  at 1200V)
                      1 time 50 Hz, 0.2 s
300 A
Breakdown time <100 ns
 typical values <40 ns
Insulation Resistance at DC 100V >1 GΩ
Capacitance at 1MHz <10 pF
Weight ~35 g
Operation and storage temperature -40~+125 °C
Climatic category (IEC60068-1) 40/125/21
Marking, red positive
RUILON
2R800-25
Surface treatment Matte-tin plated
Moisture sensitivity level 4) 1
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859.
2) In ionized mode.
3) TOV - Temporary over voltage.
4) Tests according to JEDEC J-STD-020.
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)                2R800-25H-LM5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2025-09-10
File Number: SP-GDT-336 Page 5 of 7
HSF
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Packaging Information
 PVC tray Inner Box Carton
Size 265×150×32mm 275×150×50mm 315×290×272mm
Quantity MPQ: 1 tray=7pcs MOQ: 1 Inner Box=2 trays=14pcs 1 Carton=10 Inner boxes=140pcs
Photos
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)                2R800-25H-LM5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A0/2025-09-10
File Number: SP-GDT-336 Page 6 of 7
HSF
Terms and definitions
NO. Item Definitions
1
Gas discharge